W
W
W
.
M
K
S
I

Dimensions
Pinout
Ordering Information:
Part Number Description Price
902-1112 Series 902 Transducer, NW 16 KF, RS485
902-1212 Series 902 Transducer, 4 VCR®-F*, RS485
902-1312 Series 902 Transducer, 8 VCR®-F*, RS485
902-1113 Series 902 Transducer, NW 16 KF, RS232
902-1213 Series 902 Transducer, 4 VCR®-F*, RS232
902-1313 Series 902 Transducer, 8 VCR®-F*, RS232
902-1105 Series 902 Transducer, NW 16 KF, 0-10V
902-1205 Series 902 Transducer, 4 VCR®-F*, 0-10V
902-1305 Series 902 Transducer, 8 VCR®-F*, 0-10V
902001 Series 902 LED Display (Torr)
902002 Series 902 LCD Display (Torr)
100011739 Series 902 product manual
PIN 1 PIN 5
PIN 6 PIN 9
Series 902 Digital
1 - Relay NO
2 - Relay NC
3 - Power (+)
4 - Power (-)
5 - Analog Output (+)
6 - Relay Common
7 - RS485 (-) / RS232 TXD
8 - Analog Output (-)
9 - RS485 (+) / RS232 RXD
Flange A
NW 16 KF 2.26/(57)
4 (1/4") VCR®-F * 2.59/(66)
8 (1/2") VCR®-F * 2.93/(74)
Dimensions: in (mm)
MKS Global Headquarters
2 Tech Drive, Suite 201
Andover, MA  01810
Tel: (978) 645.5500
Tel: (800) 227.8766 (in USA)
Web: www.mksinst.com
Email: mks@mksinst.com
MKS Vacuum Technology
HPS® Products
5330 Sterling Drive
Boulder, CO 80301
Tel: (303) 449.9861
Tel: (800) 345.1967 (in USA)
MKS Denmark ApS
Ndr. Strandvej 119G
DK-3150 Hellebaek
Denmark
Tel: +45 4492 9299
Email: mksdenmark@mksinst.com
Series 902 Analog
1 - Relay NO
2 - Relay NC
3 - Power (+)
4 - Power (-)
5 - Analog Output (+)
6 - Relay Common
7 - Relay Disable
8 - Analog Output (-)
9 - Relay Setpoint Voltage